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MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.A (Hons/Hons. & Research) - History

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Including (English, History))  [10+2 Exam] ÷ 4.00

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (History)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Average % in All Subjects  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 4: Average % in All Subjects  [X Exam]

Tie Break 5: Date of Birth in Ascending Order

List Type: UR

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 
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Tie Break 

Rule3
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Tie Break 
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Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002918901 SRIJA  GHOSH Female No  1 1 UR  5  94.50  97.00  92.00  93.60  72.29  7171.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002875402 RINSHA  TAMANG Female No  2  1 2 ST  1  79.25  82.00  76.00  75.17  54.43  6686.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002864585 PRANJAL  TAMANG Female No  3  2 3 ST  1  71.75  57.00  75.00  70.33  63.00  6439.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002879410 SAMNA  RAI Female No  4 4 UR  1  69.75  72.00  87.00  65.60  59.60  6559.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002713909 DIYA  TAMANG Female No  5 5 UR  5  68.50  60.00  68.00  66.80  47.14  6777.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002600208 SUSHMITA  RAI Female No  6 6 UR  4  68.00  61.00  80.00  60.83  45.00  6686.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002568895 ROHINI  KAMI Female No  7 7 UR  1  65.25  77.00  55.00  61.60  57.40  6676.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002745666 PRASHIKA  RUCHAL Female No  8 8 UR  13  65.00  50.00  78.00  57.17  42.43  6745.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002576781 WANGCHMEI  TAMANG Female No  9  3 9 ST  1  64.75  62.00  66.00  61.83  43.14  6107.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002755453 LEYA  NARJINARY Female No  10  4 10 ST  6  64.75  56.00  77.00  61.20  68.00  6601.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002910138 MANISHA  TAMANG Female No  11  5 11 ST  1  64.00  59.00  58.00  61.17  52.29  6151.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Including (English, History))  [10+2 Exam] ÷ 4.00
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Tie Break 3: Average % in All Subjects  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 4: Average % in All Subjects  [X Exam]
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A002613978 PRATIVA  LAMA Female No  12  6 12 ST  5  60.50  69.00  49.00  59.00  51.80  6229.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002491432 CHODEN CHRISTINA 

SHERPA

Female No  13 13 UR  1  60.50  54.00  64.00  57.20  44.57  6680.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002462051 RASHIKA  PRADHAN Female No  14  1 14 OBC-B  1  60.25  65.00  59.00  59.40  50.20  6436.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002530332 SAMIKCHA  TAMANG Female No  15  7 15 ST  2  59.50  47.00  72.00  53.67  41.14  6594.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002620841 MUSKAN  BALMIKI Female No  16 16 UR  1  58.75  48.00  65.00  54.33  35.86  7032.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002543332 RADHIKA  THAMI Female No  17  2 17 OBC-B  2  57.75  50.00  60.00  55.50  43.38  7046.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002658628 IFFAT  NAAZ Female No  18 18 UR  11  57.25  43.00  70.00  54.60  65.00  6224.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002550717 ISMRITE  RAI Female No  19  3 19 OBC-B  3  56.50  60.00  54.00  50.83  34.71  7207.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002480663 ANUSKA  TAMANG Female No  20  8 20 ST  8  56.25  48.00  63.00  51.50  41.71  6673.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002525572 CHANDANA  SHARMA Female No  21 21 UR  3  55.75  51.00  63.00  53.20  35.75  6992.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002539259 SAKSHI  DEWAN Female No  22 22 UR  1  55.00  60.00  57.00  53.40  43.57  6123.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002534442 SMRITI  THAKURI Female No  23 23 UR  3  55.00  47.00  55.00  54.60  39.13  6468.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002682258 SUBINA  RAI Female No  24 24 UR  7  51.00  60.00  50.00  49.40  37.57  7373.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002529491 SIKHA  BISWAKARMA Female No  25  1 25 SC  1  50.75  50.00  60.00  48.80  35.29  6349.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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4 - Year - B.A (Hons/Hons. & Research) - History

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Including (English, History))  [10+2 Exam] ÷ 4.00

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (History)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Average % in All Subjects  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 4: Average % in All Subjects  [X Exam]
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A002462051 RASHIKA  PRADHAN Female No  14  1 1 OBC-B  1  60.25  65.00  59.00  59.40  50.20  6436.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002543332 RADHIKA  THAMI Female No  17  2 2 OBC-B  2  57.75  50.00  60.00  55.50  43.38  7046.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002550717 ISMRITE  RAI Female No  19  3 3 OBC-B  3  56.50  60.00  54.00  50.83  34.71  7207.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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4 - Year - B.A (Hons/Hons. & Research) - History

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Including (English, History))  [10+2 Exam] ÷ 4.00

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (History)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Average % in All Subjects  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 4: Average % in All Subjects  [X Exam]

Tie Break 5: Date of Birth in Ascending Order
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A002529491 SIKHA  BISWAKARMA Female No  25  1 1 SC  1  50.75  50.00  60.00  48.80  35.29  6349.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.A (Hons/Hons. & Research) - History

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Including (English, History))  [10+2 Exam] ÷ 4.00

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (History)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Average % in All Subjects  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 4: Average % in All Subjects  [X Exam]

Tie Break 5: Date of Birth in Ascending Order

List Type: ST
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Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7
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A002875402 RINSHA  TAMANG Female No  2  1 1 ST  1  79.25  82.00  76.00  75.17  54.43  6686.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002864585 PRANJAL  TAMANG Female No  3  2 2 ST  1  71.75  57.00  75.00  70.33  63.00  6439.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002576781 WANGCHMEI  TAMANG Female No  9  3 3 ST  1  64.75  62.00  66.00  61.83  43.14  6107.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002755453 LEYA  NARJINARY Female No  10  4 4 ST  6  64.75  56.00  77.00  61.20  68.00  6601.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002910138 MANISHA  TAMANG Female No  11  5 5 ST  1  64.00  59.00  58.00  61.17  52.29  6151.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002613978 PRATIVA  LAMA Female No  12  6 6 ST  5  60.50  69.00  49.00  59.00  51.80  6229.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002530332 SAMIKCHA  TAMANG Female No  15  7 7 ST  2  59.50  47.00  72.00  53.67  41.14  6594.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002480663 ANUSKA  TAMANG Female No  20  8 8 ST  8  56.25  48.00  63.00  51.50  41.71  6673.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank


